-OP \$40,00 7639

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Misys Hospital Systems, Inc.		05/07/2004	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Misys plc	
Street Address:	125 Kensington High Street	
City:	London	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	W8 5SF	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: UNITED KINGDOM	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

	Property Type	Number	Word Mark
S	Serial Number:	76396391	MISYS LABORATORY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (336)607-7500

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: wbryner@kilpatrickstockton.com
Correspondent Name: William M. Bryner, Esquire
Address Line 1: 1001 West Fourth Street

Address Line 4: Winston-Salem, NORTH CAROLINA 27101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

54275/294060

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1:

Address Line 2:

Address Line 3:

Address Line 4:

TRADEMARK REEL: 002853 FRAME: 0349

900008196

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William M. Bryner, Esquire
Total Attachments: 2 source=Misys1#page1.tif source=Misys1a#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002853 FRAME: 0350

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

this assignment is made the 746 day of 12004, by and between Misys Hospital Systems, Inc., a Pennsylvania corporation ("ASSIGNOR"), and Misys plc, a United Kingdom corporation, ("ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR has adopted, has used, and is the owner of the trademark MISYS LABORATORY, used in connection with computer programs and software to manage financial, e-commerce, administrative, accounting, clinical, insurance and managed care records for medical practice management (the "Mark"); and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the owner of United States Trademark Application No. 76/396,391 for the mark MISYS LABORATORY (the "Application"); and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring the Mark and the Application, together with the goodwill of the business associated the Mark and the Application, in a form acceptable for recordation by the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns to ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to the Mark and the Application, together with the goodwill of the business associated the Mark and the Application, and together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement thereof, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Assignment to be duly executed by the undersigned authorized representative.

MISYS HOSPITAL SYSTEMS, INC.

Title: Suntan
NOTARIAL ACKNOWLEDGMENT
COUNTRY OF UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
STATE OF Morth Carolina
COUNTY OF Wake
I, Meale W Browsow, a Notary Public for said County and
State, do hereby certify that Kathun 7. Twody personally came before me this
day and acknowledged that he/she is Secretary of Misys Hospital Systems, Inc.,
a corporation, and acknowledged, on behalf of Misys Hospital Systems, Inc., the due execution of
the foregoing instrument.
Witness my hand and official seal, this the _//_ day of _May, A.D.
2004.
Notary Public
My commission expires: <u>August 11</u> , A.D. <u>2008</u> .
0
8 -1/ -Op
54275-294060 WINT IROL-1067362 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002853 FRAME: 0352

RECORDED: 05/18/2004